Republicans
Bush, Jeb***
Carson, Benjamin S.**
Christie, Christopher J.****
Cruz, Rafael Edward Ted™**
Fiorina, Carly***
Gilmore, James S 1]****
Graham, Lindsey O.***
Huckabee, Mike***
Jindal, Bobby***
Kasich, John R.****
Pataki, George E.***
Paul, Rand***
Perry, James R. (Rick)***
Rubio, Marco***
Santorum, Richard J.***
Trump, Donald J.***
Walker, Scott****
Other Republican Candidates (20)

Democrats
Clinton, Hillary Rodham***
Lessig, Lawrence****
O'Malley, Martin Joseph***
Sanders, Bernard***
Webb, James Henry Jr.****
Other Democratic Candidates (14)

Other
McMullin, Evan******
Johnson, Gary*****
Stein, Jill****
Other Party Candidates (51)

Total Republicans
Total Democrats

Total Other

Grand Total

*Only presidential candidates who have raised or spent more than $100,000 (outside of his or her personal funds) are itemized on this table.

Operating
Expenditures

$34,811,654
$61,671,028
$8,602,763
$87,351,003
$10,947,875
$385,716
$5,564,907
$4,314,773
$1,431,460
$18,842,380
$531,521
$11,899,651
$1,697,898
$46,697,301
$1,855,673
$341,296,207
$8,976,883
$596,794

$579,241,676
$438,510
$5,706,404
$226,827,144
$766,899
$5,941,518

$1,640,219
$11,626,423
$11,050,026
$542,231

$647,475,484
$818,922,151
$24,858,898

$1,491,256,534

** First Financial Report for 2016 Cycle - 2015 Q1
*** First Financial Report for 2016 Cycle - 2015 Q2
**** Ejrst Financial Report for 2016 Cycle - 2015 Q3

Transfers to Other

Committees

$0

$0

$0
$3,642,535
$0

$0
$151,312
$0

$0

$0

$0
$268,000
$0

$0

$0
$181,073
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$22,300
$4,097

$4,242,920
$0
$26,397

$4,269,318

Fundraising

Disbursements

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$946
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$7,420

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$3,310,952

$0

$0
$15,156
$9,484

$8,366
$3,310,952
$24,640

$3,343,957

Presidential Table 2*
Presidential Pre-Nomination Campaign Disbursements through December 31, 2016

Legal &
Accounting

Disbursements

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$300

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$426,983

$0
$0
$0
$1,596

$300
$426,983
$1,596

$428,879

Total
Loan

Repayments

$0
$25,000
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$10,812
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$500,000
$0

$0
$14,128

$0
$0
$0
$20,378

$35,812
$514,128
$20,378

$570,317

Total
Contribution
Refunds

$623,699
$1,297,623
$115,217
$3,306,566
$134,435
$3,051
$293,791
$15,645
$11,004
$589,395
$2,700
$282,961
$69,506
$4,855,401
$14,161
$1,399,452
$461,118
$2,700

$6,002,481
$3,493
$78,127
$5,233,107
$20

$1

$1,947
$16,436
$2,465
$1,455

$13,478,425
$11,317,229
$22,302

$24,817,957

Other
Disbursements

$532
$1,536,635
$100
$4,700
$330,000
$1,156
$0

$0

$0

$0
$1,000
$1,888
$0
$5,000
$0
$180,000
$0
$3,427

$102,125
$250
$650
$125,198
$9,265
$44,114

$0
$343,875
$250
$386

$2,064,438
$281,602
$344,511

$2,690,550

Total
Disbursments

$35,435,885.43
$64,530,285.46
$8,718,080.18
$94,304,803.32
$11,412,309.97
$390,868.39
$6,010,010.20
$4,330,417.80
$1,442,463.52
$19,534,124.57
$535,221.26
$12,452,499.19
$1,767,403.90
$51,557,701.76
$1,880,645.45
$343,056,732.78
$9,438,000.85
$693,411.47

$585,346,281.35
$442,253.62
$6,285,181.71
$232,185,448.62
$776,183.82
$9,689,375.01

$1,642,165.87
$11,986,733.04
$11,090,196.68
$589,495.74

$667,490,866
$834,724,724
$25,308,591

$1,527,524,181

Latest
Cash
on Hand

$55,306
$560,751
$27,657
$33,852
$799,587
$568

$0
$5,558
$0
$158,567
$12,046
$6,493
$1,818
$112,614
$110,243
$7,611,703
$71,870
$1,839

$323,317
$573,936
$92,369
$5,473,008
$645
-$11,030

$1,936
$259,867
$105,132
$86,164

$9,570,470
$6,452,245
$453,100

$16,475,815

Debts
Owed by
Campaign

$0

$0
$170,505
$0

$0
$291,351
$0
$23,414
$0

$0
$20,000
$271,751
$0
$1,197,657
$971,518
$0
$40,635
$7,072

$183

$0

$1,299
$449,409
$0
$9,493,125

$644,913
$1,538,119
$87,740
$135,013

$2,993,904
$9,944,016
$2,405,785

$15,343,705

This table was published on 4/7/17.

Debts
Owed to
Campaign

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$143,337
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$5,500

$143,337
$0
$5,500

$148,837
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