Presidential Table 2* Presidential Pre-Nomination Campaign Disbursements through December 31, 2016

				Legal &	Total	Total			Latest	Debts	Debts
	Operating Expenditures	Transfers to Other Committees	Fundraising Disbursements	Accounting Disbursements	Loan Repayments	Contribution Refunds	Other Disbursements	Total Disbursments	Cash on Hand	Owed by Campaign	Owed to Campaign
Republicans		.	.		.	¢ (2 ,2, (0,0)	\$ 500	***		\$ 0	\$ 0
Bush, Jeb***	\$34,811,654	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$623,699	\$532	\$35,435,885.43	\$55,306	\$0	\$0 \$0
Carson, Benjamin S.**	\$61,671,028	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$25,000	\$1,297,623	\$1,536,635	\$64,530,285.46	\$560,751	\$0	\$0 \$0
Christie, Christopher J.****	\$8,602,763	\$0	\$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$115,217	\$100	\$8,718,080.18	\$27,657	\$170,505	\$0 \$0
Cruz, Rafael Edward 'Ted'**	\$87,351,003	\$3,642,535	\$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$3,306,566	\$4,700	\$94,304,803.32	\$33,852	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0
Fiorina, Carly***	\$10,947,875	\$0	\$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$134,435	\$330,000	\$11,412,309.97	\$799,587	\$0	\$0 \$0
Gilmore, James S IIII****	\$385,716	\$0	\$946		\$0	\$3,051	\$1,156	\$390,868.39	\$568	\$291,351	\$0 \$0
Graham, Lindsey O.***	\$5,564,907	\$151,312	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$293,791	\$0 \$0	\$6,010,010.20	\$0	\$0	\$0 \$0
Huckabee, Mike***	\$4,314,773	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$15,645	\$0	\$4,330,417.80	\$5,558	\$23,414	\$0 \$0
Jindal, Bobby***	\$1,431,460	\$0	\$0	\$0 * 0	\$0	\$11,004	\$0	\$1,442,463.52	\$0	\$0	\$ 0
Kasich, John R.***	\$18,842,380	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$589,395	\$0	\$19,534,124.57	\$158,567	\$0	\$0
Pataki, George E.***	\$531,521	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,700	\$1,000	\$535,221.26	\$12,046	\$20,000	\$143,337
Paul, Rand***	\$11,899,651	\$268,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$282,961	\$1,888	\$12,452,499.19	\$6,493	\$271,751	\$0
Perry, James R. (Rick)***	\$1,697,898	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$69,506	\$0	\$1,767,403.90	\$1,818	\$0	\$0
Rubio, Marco***	\$46,697,301	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$4,855,401	\$5,000	\$51,557,701.76	\$112,614	\$1,197,657	\$0
Santorum, Richard J.***	\$1,855,673	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$10,812	\$14,161	\$0	\$1,880,645.45	\$110,243	\$971,518	\$0
Trump, Donald J.***	\$341,296,207	\$181,073	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,399,452	\$180,000	\$343,056,732.78	\$7,611,703	\$0	\$0
Walker, Scott****	\$8,976,883	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$461,118	\$0	\$9,438,000.85	\$71,870	\$40,635	\$0
Other Republican Candidates (20)	\$596,794	\$0	\$7,420	\$300	\$0	\$2,700	\$3,427	\$693,411.47	\$1,839	\$7,072	\$0
Democrats											
Clinton, Hillary Rodham***	\$579,241,676	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$6,002,481	\$102,125	\$585,346,281.35	\$323,317	\$183	\$0
Lessig, Lawrence****	\$438,510	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,493	\$250	\$442,253.62	\$573,936	\$0	\$0
O'Malley, Martin Joseph***	\$5,706,404	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$500,000	\$78,127	\$650	\$6,285,181.71	\$92,369	\$1,299	\$0
Sanders, Bernard***	\$226,827,144	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$5,233,107	\$125,198	\$232,185,448.62	\$5,473,008	\$449,409	\$0
Webb, James Henry Jr.****	\$766,899	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$20	\$9,265	\$776,183.82	\$645	\$0	\$0
Other Democratic Candidates (14)	\$5,941,518	\$0	\$3,310,952	\$426,983	\$14,128	\$1	\$44,114	\$9,689,375.01	-\$11,030	\$9,493,125	\$0
Other											
McMullin, Evan*****	\$1,640,219	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,947	\$0	\$1,642,165.87	\$1,936	\$644,913	\$0
Johnson, Gary****	\$11,626,423	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$16,436	\$343,875	\$11,986,733.04	\$259,867	\$1,538,119	\$0
Stein, Jill****	\$11,050,026	\$22,300	\$15,156		\$0	\$2,465	\$250	\$11,090,196.68	\$105,132	\$87,740	\$0
Other Party Candidates (51)	\$542,231	\$4,097	\$9,484		\$20,378	\$1,455	\$386	\$589,495.74	\$86,164	\$135,013	\$5,500
Total Republicans	\$647,475,484	\$4,242,920	\$8,366	\$300	\$35,812	\$13,478,425	\$2,064,438	\$667,490,866	\$9,570,470	\$2,993,904	\$143,337
Total Democrats	\$818,922,151	\$0	\$3,310,952	\$426,983	\$514,128	\$11,317,229	\$281,602	\$834,724,724	\$6,452,245	\$9,944,016	\$0
Total Other	\$24,858,898	\$26,397	\$24,640		\$20,378	\$22,302		\$25,308,591	\$453,100	\$2,405,785	\$5,500
Grand Total	\$1,491,256,534	\$4,269,318	\$3,343,957	\$428,879	\$570,317	\$24,817,957	\$2,690,550	\$1,527,524,181	\$16,475,815	\$15,343,705	\$148,837

*Only presidential candidates who have raised or spent more than \$100,000 (outside of his or her personal funds) are itemized on this table.

** First Financial Report for 2016 Cycle - 2015 Q1

*** First Financial Report for 2016 Cycle - 2015 Q2

**** First Financial Report for 2016 Cycle - 2015 Q3

This table was published on 4/7/17.